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IN STORE 

Canadian wheat in store for the week ending January 21, 1938 decreased 916,821 
bushels compared with the previous week and decreased 48,997,612 bushels when compared 
with the corresponding week in 1937. The amount in store was reported as 54900,617 
bushels compared with 55,817,438 bushels for the previous week and 103,898,229 bushels 
for the week ending January 22, 1937. The stocks of 54,900,617 bushels include 
14,121,076 bushels of Duruzri rheat, 

CAiTDIK.1 ITEEAT IN THE UNITED STATES 

Canadian wheat in the United States amounted to 3,793,000 bushels, a net decrease 
of 577,000 bushels from the previous week when 4,370,000 bushels were reported. Cana-
dian wheat is located at the following ports: Buffalo 288,000; New York 2,528,000; 
Erie 701,000 and Albany 276,000 bushels, Decreases are noted at Buffalo Of 38,000; 
Erie 290,000; New York 247,000 and Phi1adelthia 2,000 bushels. Stocks at Albany re-
mained unohanged. 

For the same wock a :ear so, Canadian wheat in the ljnitcd States amounted to 
24,135,232 'bushols distributed as follows:)uluth 3,153,172; Buffalo 7,350,000; Erie 
2,123,201; New York 8,261,012; Albany 3,048,000; Chicago 257,000; Toledo 110,648; 
Cleveland 310,000; Philadelphia 5,000 and Detroit 120,000 bushels. 

United States wheat in Canada amounted to 1,556,620 bushels for 'he above veck. 
Last year for the same week no United States wheat in Cariar3a was rupci'tcd. 

CANADIAN WITET IN CANADA 

The vrhcat stocks in the elevators in Canada for the we.: cndin:, Tanuar'.' 21, 1935 
were 51,107,617 bushels compared with 51,447,438 bushels for the rrerlsus week and 
79,762,997 bushels for the corresponding week last year. 

Stocks of whcat in Canadian elevators are located as follows: .estern Ccu:brv 
Elevators 16,085,000; Interior Terminals 5,862,559; Vancouver-New Westminster 
2,962,497; Prince Ruport 292,279; Churchill 11,820; Fort William and Port Arthur 
10,544,333; Eastern Elevators Lake and Seaboard Ports 9,213,045 and 3,656,250 bushels 
respeetivoiy. 

Decreasos :n tc eke rrom t boos of the previous week wore shown at the following 
elevators: viestorn Country Elevators 67,000; Interior Public and Semi-Public Elevators 
9,945; Ea.storn Elevators Lake Ports 473,787 and Seaboard Ports 137,824 bushels 	In- 
creases were noted at tho Interior Public and Mill Elevators of 15,000; Vancouvc: 
155,740 and at the Head of the Lakes 494,546 bushels. 

PRIMARY MOVEMENT 

Wheat marketings in the Prairie Provinces for the week ending January 21, 1938 
amounted to 1,643,038 bushels, a decrease of 489,235 bushels from the previous week 
when 2,132,273 bushels were marketed. During the corresponding week a year ago, the 
recoipts were 565,008 bushels. By provincos, the receipts for the week ending Jan-
uary 21, 1938 were as follows, figures within brackets being those for 1937: Manitoba 
223,291 (40,814); SasJmtchewan 400,412 (156,554); Alberta 1,019,335 (367,640) bushels. 
Markotings in the tiwee Prairie Provinces f or the twenty-five weeks from August 1, 
1937 to January 21, 1938 as compared with the same period in 1937 were as follows, 
figures within brackots being those for 1937: Manitoba 32,829,770 (18,488,532); 
Saskatchewan 21,758,972 (78,589,997); Alberta 48,348,168 (43,610,145) bushels. For 
the twenty-five weeks ending January 21, 1938 and January 22, 1937, 102,936,910 and 
140,688,674 bushels respectively were received from the farms. 

Wheat in rail transit amounted to 2,479,834 bushels for the 'reek eufin 3 -vary 
21, 1938 compared with 3,040,581 bushels for the same period last 'ear. 
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OVERSEAS EXPORT CLEARA110ES AND IORTS OF WHEAT INTO THE UIUTED STATES 

During the week ending January 21, 1938 the overseas export clearances of wheat 
amounted to 1,500,397 bushels while imports into the United States for consumption and 
milling in bond were 1,000 bushels. The total is 1,501,397 bushels as compared with 
1,158,343 bushels for the previous week, an increase of 343,054 bushels and when com-
pared with the same period in 1937, a decrease of 1,755,938 bushels. 

Clearances by ports for the weeks ending January 21, 1938 and January 22, 1937 
and imports into the United States for consumption and milling in bond were as follows 
(in bushels):- 

Overseas Clearances 

Jontrea1 
Hal if ax 
Saint John, N.B. 
Vancouver-Now V(e stminster 
United States Ports 

TOTAL 

Imports into the United States 

For consumption and milling in bond 
for re-export 

Week ending 
January 21, 1938 

671,060 
294,733 
534,604 

1,500,397 

1,000  

Week ending 
January 22, 1937 

16,000 
545,617 

1,051,978 
930,740 

2,544,335 

713,000 

Total Overseas Clearances and 

United States Imports 	1,501,397 	3,257,335 

The following table shows the export clearances of Canadian wheat by ports from 
August 1, 1937 to January 21, 1938 along with comparative figures for the same period 
in 1936-37 .aAd imports into United States for consumption and milling in bond (in 
bushels):- 

Overseas Clearances 

Montreal 
Sorel 
Quebec 
Three Rivers 
Halifax 
Saint John, N.B. 
Fort William & Port Arthur 
Churchill 
Vancouver-Now Westminster 
Prince Rupert 
United States Ports 

TOTAL 

Imports into United States 

For consumption and milling in bond 
for re-export 

Total Overseas Clearances and  

1937-38 	1936-37 

22,542,088 28,681,955 
,476,038 12,076,571 

- 1,998,072 
420,809 4,519,728 
103,954 630,48 

4,915,220 3,354,012 
114,374 407,578 
603,982 4,293,501 

5,586,967 22,550,947 
619,061 562,613 

9,075,857 12,681,636 

	

x46,458,350 	91,757,561 

	

1,950,426 	30,859,218 

United States Imports to Date 	48,408,776 	122,616,779 

x Includes 4,502,559 bushels Durum Wheat cleared from Canadian and United States 
Atlantic Seaboard Ports. 

The accumulated totals of imports of wheat into United States for consumption and 
milling in bond are adjusted at the end of the month, due to the fact that the United 
States Department of Domestic and Foreign Commerce revises their weekly figures on a 
monthly basis. 

- 1A - 
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ITa1ATIOicAL T ADE 

The following table shows the world shipments of wheat and wheat flour for 
first twenty-five weeks of the present crop year.(Broomhallts figures.) 

the 

leek ending North Argon- Aust- Russia Danube India Other Total 
America tins ralia 

(Thousand Bushi) 
August 	7, 1937 2,512 883 1,808 184 638 680 280 7,040 

14 2,560 880 1,472 - 860 336 416 6,544 
21 4,072 856 920 88 1,192 352 192 7,672 
28 2,848 968 1,440 456 1,712 248 160 7,632 

Sept. 	4 2,166 992 840 768 960 928 56 6,704 
11 2,128 888 944 1,680 1,264 456 112 7,472 
18 2,904 560 376 1,280 1,984 64 24 7,192 
25 3,024 408 1 0 184 1,416 2,056 472 416 8,976 

Oct. 	2 3,312 1,144 704 1,768 1,728 200 400 9,256 
9 4,048 1,216 904 2,504 2,176 552 184 11,584 

16 4,400 368 2,016 1,896 1,952 88 200 10,920 
23 3,568 1,072 1,104 1,480 2,352 424 80 10,080 
30 4,704 256 1,712 3,632 1,408 216 - 11 0 928 

Nov. 	6 4 2 888 216 1,760 3,600 872 296 24 11,656 
13 5,368 - 1,896 2,120 2,664 48 48 12,144 
20 5,360 1,016 936 1,832 1,624 544 24 11 $ 36 
27 5,304 128 968 1,680 1,056 - 16 9,152 

Dec. 	4 6,360 368 2,872 960 1,600 168 - 12,328 
11 3,592 408 1,472 1,240 1,496 480 18 8,704 
18 4,128 1,072 2,064 1,128 504 120 16 9,032 
25 4,816 1,912 2,192 320 608 360 8 10,216 

Jan. 	1, 	1938 3,080 1,112 3,168 - 928 160 - 8,448 
8 3,728 1,056 808 1,616 808 - - 8,016 

15 4,155 1,656 3,591 288 288 192 264 10,434 
22 3,639 - 2,5002,462 760 - 264 - 408 10,033 

TOTAL 96,658 21,940 39,613 32,696 33,064 7,384 3,344 234,699 
193 6-37 
5h week 3 3 760 7,720 3,760 - 1,296 528 608 17,672 

TOTAL 131,776 47,224 39,648 88 50,192 7,392 5,712 252,032 

Tor1d shipments for the week ending January 22, 1938 amounted to 10,033,000 bushels 
as compared with shipments of 10,434,000 bushels for the previous week and 17,672,000 
bushels f or the corresponding week a year ago. Shipments from North Amorica and Aus-
tralia showed a decrease of 516,000 busbels and 1,129,000 bushels respectively, as 
compared with the previous week, while Argentine shipments showed an increase of 844,000 
bushels. 

During the first twenty-five wooks of the present crop year world shipments 
amounted to 234.7 million bushels as compared with 282 million bushels for the cor- 
responding weeks last year. North American shipments amounted to 96.7 million bushels 
this year as compared with 131.8 million bushels in 1936-37. Argentine shipments are 
only 21.9 million bushels this year as coxnparcd with 47.2 for the same period last 
year. Russian shipments amounted to 32.7 million bushels while last year for the same 
period they were only 88,000 bushels, 

'EEKLY AVLRAGE SHIEflNTS 
The following table shows the weekly average shipments of wheat and wheat flour 

for the first twenty-five weeks of the present crop year along with the comparative 
figures for 1936-37:- 

North 
America Argentina Austraila Russia Danube 	India 	Other 	Total 

i11ion Dushcls) 

	

1936-37 	5,3 	1,9 	1.6 	- 	2.0 	0.3 	0.2 	11,3 

	

1937-38 	3.9 	0.9 	1.6 	1.3 	1.3 	0.3 	0.1 	9.4 

According to the above table weekly avorago shipments of ioat and wheat flour 
amounted to 9.4 million bushels per week compared with 11.3 million bushels for the 
same period last year. North American weekly average shipments amounted to only 3.9 
million bushels per wock as compared with 5.3 million bushels for the same period in 
1936-37. Russian shipmnts avcragcd 1.3 million bushels per week this year. 

- 2 - 
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CAHADIAi GRAIIJ STATISTICS - WEEK EPDIJG JAIYtJARY 21, 1938 

Returns received as to stocks of grain in store for the week ending Jaii. 21, 1938 
show a net decrease of 765,489 bushels compared with the previous week. Stocks  in store 
were as follows:- wheat 54,900,617, oats 9,278.834, barley 10,039,880, flaxseed 

7 ; 361 and rye 1,297,574 bushels. 7 ,1141eat stocks decreased 91,621 bushels, while in-
creases were show-n in oats of 102,899, barley 33,913, f1aseed 10,309 and rye 4,211 bus-
hels. At a comparable date last year grain stocks were as follows:- wheat 103,693,893, 
oats 13,789,241, barley 14,390,470, faxseed 753,410 and rye 2,082,557 bushels. 

WESTRN COU1TRY ELEVATORS:- Grain stocks show a net increase of 223,000 bushels. In-
creases were noted in oats of 140 3 000, barley 145,000, flaxseod 1,000 and rye 4,000 bus-
hels, while wheat decreased 67,000 bushels, 

The following table shows the quantities of grain in store at the Country Elevators 
in each of the Prairie Provinces on Jan. 14, 1938 with comparison for the previous week 
and the same period 1937:- 

OBA S ASAT CWEWAN ALBERTA TOTAL 
B 	u 	s 	he 1 	s 

1Thoa 3,446,000 - 	 4,936,000 7,770,000 16,152,000 
Oats 720,000 1,810,000 2,700,000 5,230,000 
Barley 1,310,000 525,000 865,000 2,720,000 
Flaxceed 58,000 94,000 10,000 162,000 
Rye - 143,000 - 	 73,000 57,000 - 	 273,000 
TOTAL 5,677,000 7,438,000 11,422,000 24,537,000 
Previous week 5,778,000 7,296000 10,676,000 23,750,000 
Same period 1937 2,706,422 19,013,192 19,598,492 41,318,106 

The receipts and shipments at the Country 1evators f or the week ending Jan, 14, 
1938 compared with the previous week and the same period 1937 were as follows:- 

RECEIPTS SHIPMENTS 
Previous Wek ending Week ending Previous Week ending Week ending 
week Jan,14,1938 Jan.15,1937 week Jan.14,1938 Jan.15,1937 

Wheat 819,758 2,109,467 805,246 985.882 166,748 1,246,6 
Oats 220,694 483,086 294 0 336 286,033 457,363 447,658 
Barley 187,732 340,086 124 1 768 155,359 368,621 147,587 
Flaxseed 1,256 2,557 3,433 1,785 2,103 15,777 
ye 2,971 3,415 10,163 2,592 4,171 10,204 
TOTAL 1,232,411 2,938,613 1,237,946 1,431,651 2,099,006 1,867,851 

1latform Loadings s'own b l ,  Prairie Provinces for the period ending January 7, 1938 
were as follows:- 

WIAT 
	

OTHER_GRAIN 
	

TOTAL 
B u 	s h e 

	
1 	S 

anitoba 6,400 - 6,400 
Saskatchewan 1,100 - 1,100 
Alberta 15,304 19,459  34,763 
TOTAL 22,804 19 3 459 42,263 
Period ending Jan. 7, 1937 17,350 1,000 18,350 
-,-Increase 	-Decrease  +5,454  +18,459 +23,913 

INTERIOR_PUBLIC AND SEI:I-?UBLIC TERL:INALs. - Stocks for the week show a net increase of 
564 bushels. Oats increased 85,915 bushels, while wheat and barley decreased 9,945 
and 19,116 bushels respectively. 

VANCOUVDR-7f 17ESTIi•1STER_ELET 6,T0RS.- Graia stocks at these elevators show a net in-
crease of 191,942 bushels. Increases were noted in wheat of 155,740, oats 5,456, and 
barley 30,789 bushels, while rye decreased 43 bushels. 

PRINCE RUPRT & CHURCHILL ELEVATORS. - heat stocks remain unchanged. 

iUBLIC AND PRIVATE (1oRT WILLIAh AND PORT A.RT:-IuR).- Grain stocks show a net increase 
of 55,822 bushels. Incrcses were noted in wheat of 494,546, barley 77,565, flax-
seed 7,712 and rye 2,310 bushels, while oats decreased 23,811 bushels. 

- 3 - 
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Stocks in Store at the Head of the Lakes compared with the same week last year 
were as follows:- 

he at 
Oats 
Barley 
Flaxseed 
Rye 

Week ending 
Jan. 21, 1938 

10,544,333 
917,278 

1,205,329 
219, 204 
930,66]. 

Week ending + 	Increase 
Jan 	22, 1937 Decrease 

9.291 : 739 + 1,252.594 
1,735.369 - 	818,091 
2 4 795,598 1,590,269 

241,990 - 	22,786 
861,852 68,809 

The receipts (including fransfers) at the Head of the Lakes for the period ending 
Jan. 21, 1938 with comparative figures for the same week last year were as fo1lows: 

Week ending 
Jan. 	21, 	1936 

Wheat 321.421 
Oats 72032 
Barley 34,011 
Flaxseed 8 
Rye 2,,811 

Week ending + Increase 
Jan., 	22, 	1937 Decrease 

90,801 + 230,620 
24606 + 	47,426 
54.934 - 	20,863 

96 -, 	88 
,z 	i• 

:.1 

Preliminary figures showing receipts and shipments at the Head of the Lakes also 
Vancouver-New estminster, Churchill and Prince Rupect for the period August 1, 1937 to 
Jan. 21, 1938 compared with the same period last year:'• 

FORT WILLIAM & PORT ARTHUR VANCOUVER-'EW WESTITNSTER 

Wheat 
Oats 
Barley 
Flaxseed 
Rye 
TOTAL 
Same period last year 
+Increase -Decrease 

Receipts 	Shipments 

	

62968,183 	59.043761 

	

3,765,174 	3,759,880 

	

12,411809 	12,167,060 

	

81,692 	171.289 

	

1 : 074.319 	242475 

	

.30,321,177 	75,387465 

	

120318342 	136,342,802 

	

-39,997,165 	-60,955,337 

Receipts Shipments 
5,647,826 6,135,681 
1,413,572 778,742 
1,128,054 434,309 

115 547 
20,503  11,638 

8,210,070 1,360, 967 
24379,124 24 0 466,765 
-16,189,054 •-17,095,798 

PRINCE RUFERT 	CHURCHILL 
Receipts Shipments 	Receipts 	Shipments 

Wheat 	 - 	619061 	 603,982 
Same period last year 	44 7 ,658 	562,646 	2 9430,846 	4,293,501 
+Increase -Decrease 	-447,658 	+56415 	-2,430 : 846 	-3,689,519 

INTERIOR PRIVATE AND HILL ELEVATORS:- Grain stocks for the week show a net decrease of 
78,000 bushels. Dereases were noted in oats of 52,000, barley 43,000 and rye 1,000 
bushels, while wheat and flaxseed increased 15,000 and 3,000 bushels respectively: 

Stocks in store in the Western Division comared with the same week last year were 
as follows:- 

	

Week ending 	Week encing 	+ Increase 

	

Jan, 21, 1938 	Jan, 22, 1937 	- Decrease 
Wheat 	35,756,468 	b4,411.066 	18.652,578 
Oats 	8,249,011 	11,821 ; 071 	- 3,572,060 
Barley 	7,252,017 	7,492,935 	- 	240,918 
Flaxseed 	485,246 	767.929 	- 	282,683 
Rye 	1,256,011 	1373,008 	-- 	 116.997 

EASTERN ELEVATORS - LAKE PORTS:- Grain s':cks show a decrease of 490,816 bushels, corn-
Tof wheat 473,787, oat797, harley 14,860 and rye 1,372 bushels. 

EASTERN ELEVATORS - SEABOARD PORTS:- Grain stocks for the week show a net decrease of 
181,540 bushels. Decreases were noted in wheat of 137,824 and oats 48,309 bushels, 
while barley and rye increased 2,795 and 1,798 bushels respectively 

- 4 - 
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Shipments overseas of Canadian Grain from Seaboard Ports were as follows:- 

United Kingdom 	Other Countries 
Buls 

est amnt Johi, i.B. 	..?ieat 	 607,766 	63,294 
Oats 	18,823 	 - 
Barley 	32,333 	 - 
Buckwheat 	- 	 10,362 

EASTER1 ELEVATOiS:- United States grain stocks were 6,013,845 bushels higher than at a 
comparable date last year. Increaes were noted in wheat of 1,556,620, oats 3,256,783, 
rye 589,829 and corn 610,613 bushels 0  

Number of cars inspected in the 'Vestern Division f or the week ending January 21, 
1938 with comparison for the previous year were as fo11ciz:- 

Week ending Veek ending + Increase 
Jan, 21, 1938 Jan. 21,1937 - Decrease 

Wheat 827 829 - 	2 
Oats 244 184 + 	60 
Barley 134 88 + 	46 
Flaxseed 1 6 - 	5 
Rye 1 8 - 	7 
Mixed Grain 1 2 - 	1 
Screenings 1 - + 	I 

TOTAL 1,209 1,117 + 	92 

The number of bushels of grain shipped from Western to the Eastern points over the 
C.P.R. and C.N.R. for the week ending Jan. 14, 1938 and the period from August 1, 1937 
to Jan. 14, 1938:- 

!f*EER E1DIiG JAN. 14, 1938 	PERIOD AUG. 1, 1937 TO JAN. 14, 1938 

TAT 	OATS 	BARLEY 	RYE 	VIIEAT 	OATS 	BARLEY 	RYE 

Via C.P.R. 	- 	8,100 	1,665 	- 	3,866 	100,168 	10,207 	- 

Via C.N.R. 1,383 13,986 1,559 	- 14,243 312,278 21,855 

TOTAL 1,383 22,086 3,224 	- 18,109 412,446 32,062 

DULUTH. - Receipts of Canadian bonded grain at Duluth b-i rail for the week ending Jan-
uary 15, 1938 were nil. For the period Auaust  1, 1937 to date, rail receipts amounted 
to barley 23,208 bushels. 

Receipts by water for the week ending January 15, 1938 were nil. For the oeriod 
from August 1, 1937 to date, receipts by water amounted to barley 424,433 bushels. 

Rail shitments for the week ending January 15, 1938 were nil. For the period from 
August 1, 1937 to date rail shipments amounted to wheat 104,42 and barley 512,675 
bushels. 

1ke shipments for the week ending January 15, 1936 were nil. For the period from 
August 1, 1937 to date, lake shipments amounted to wheat 369,848 bushels. 

-5- 
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STOCKS OF GRAIN IN DIFFERENT ELEVATORS DURING THE EK ENDING JANUARY 21, 1938 -. 

	

DURUM 	FLAX- 
HEAT 	WHEAT 	OATS BARLEY SEED 	RYE 

	

B u 	S 	h e 	1 	S 

Western Country Elevators 14240000 1845000 5370000 2865000 163000 277000 
Interior Private & Mill Elevs, 4607000 174000 911000 2372000 103000 41000 
Interior Pub. & Semi-Pub. Terms, 1081559 - 338333 114976 - - 

Vancouver-New Westminster 2962497 - 712400 694712 42 7350 
Prince Rupert 292279 - - - - - 

Churchill 11820 - - - 

Fort William - Port Arthur 3784885 6759448 917278 1205329 219204 930661 
In Transit Rail 2479834 - 330881 616957 - 3294 
Eastern Elevs,- Lake Ports 5872694 3340351 398606 1311235 - 22136 
Eastern Elevs,- St. Lawrence Ports 1155887 1169759 286897 451726 2115 7525 
Eastern Eleve.- Seaboard Ports 1150086 180518 13439 262466 - 8608 
U. S. Lake Ports 337000 52000 - 110479 - - 

U. S. Atlantic Sbd, Ports 2804000 - - 35000 - - 

TOTAL 40779541 14121076 9278834 10039880 487361 127574 
Previous week 41708873 14108565 9175935 10005967 477052 1293363 
Same week previous year 103693893 13789241 14390470 753410 2082557 

QUANTITY OF SCREENINGS RECEIVED, SIIIPPED AND IN STORE AT THE 
UNDER1NTI0I1ED ELEVATORS DURING THE 1'EEIC ENDING JANUARY 2.1, 1938 

Amount in Store Amount Received Amount Amount in Store 
Jan. 14, 1938 by vessel shipped Jan. 21, 1938 

Tons Lbs. Tons 	Lbs. 	Tons Lbs. Tons Lbs. 

Owen Sound 	1,372 1,690 - 	 - 	 112 1,290 1,260 400 
Goderich Elev. Co. 	1,891 810 - 	 - 	 90 - 1,801 810 
Toronto 	386 600 - 	 - 	 60 - 328 600 

TOTAL 	3,652 	1,100 	- 	- 	262 	1,290 	3,389 	1,80 

DULUTH.- Receipts of Canadian bonded grain at Duluth by rail for the week ending 
January 22, 198 were nil. For the period August 1, 1937 to date, rail receipts amount-
ed to br1ey 23,208 bushels. 

Receipts by water for the week ending Ja:'ivary 22, 1938 were nil. For the period 
from August 1, 1937 to date, receipts by water amounted to barley 424,433 bushels. 

Rail shipments for the week ending January 22, 1938 were nil. For the period 
from August 1, 1937 to date rail shipments amounted to wheat 104,442 and barley 
512,75 bushels, 

Lake shipments for the week ending January 22, 1938 were nil. For the period 
from August 1, 1937 to date, lake Ehipments amounted to wheat 369,848 bushels, 
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CA1ADL GRAL I STORE - JANUARY 21 1938 
DURUM FLAX- 

1AT BEAT OATS BARLEY SEED RYE 
B 	u s 	h e 	). s 

VgESTER 	C0U'TTRY ELEVATORS 
Manit6 	-- 1810000 1710000 760000 1335000 58000 145000 
Saskatchewan 4465000 135000 185000 505000 95000 75000 
Alberta 7965000 - 2755000 1025000 10000 57000 
TOTAL 	ESTE] 	COUNTRY ELEVATORS 14240000 1845000 53700002865000 163000 277000 
INTRIOR PRIVTE AND MILL 4607000 174000 91100O 237OOO 103000 41000 
I3TERIOR PULIC 	. SEMI-PUBLIC 1061559 - - 336333 - 114976 - - 
VANCOUVR-NE 	EST1ftSTER 2962497 - 12400 64712 42 7350 
?RINCE RUPLRT 292279 - - - - 
CHURCHILL 11820 - - - 
&errti-Public Terminals 	3784679 6769448 77011T82 21924 	913036 
Private Elevators 206 - 69291 5647 - - 
Winter Storage Afloat - 77609 - - 17625 
LOAL FT. W. & PT. ARTHUR 3784885 6759448 917275 1205329 219204 930661 
IN TRA:.SIT RAIL 24:79834 - 330661 616957_ - 3294 
EASTER'T 	LEVAT0R$ 

- Poit McNic.oLl 64000 - - 5990 - 
Midland 301019 31976 - - - - 
Midland Simcoe 159984 612522 193294 21255 - - 
Collingwood 56026 1361689 - - - - 
tcen Sound 1540918 110446 52174 501960 - - 
Goderich Elev. & Transit 323542 26201 7800 8762 - - 
Goderich West. Can. Flour IMill 199274 14972 2058 5077 - - 
Goderich i. C. F. M. Afloat 97021 - - - - 
Sarnia 952989 713436 3313 46368 - 108 
Port Colborne, D.3. 33834 968 - 1308 - - 
Port Colborne, M.L. 1073964 67514 47734 16401 - 14915 
Toronto 941924 332573 66488 581532 - 7113 
Toronto Afloat 90000 - - - - - 
Kingston, J.  Richardson 8199 12278 25745 25512 - - 
Kingston Elevator Co. - - - 43130 - - 
Prescott - 55776 - - 

TOTAL EAST. ELEVS. LAXE PORTS 572694 3340351 398606 1311235 	- 2213 
Montreal 547738 610114 2115 ' 
Ogilvie Flour Mills 584025 - - - 	- - 
Dominion Elevator Co. 16074 3560 84004 85683 	- 
Three Rivers 2586 362024 - 11942 	- - 
North Amer. Ltd. Sorel 1Q00 138052 - 15375 
Quebec 4464 56009 24357 37320 	- 
West Saint John C.P.R. 452324 95279 9700 120761 	- 8608 
West Saint John Hbr. Comm. 651764 85239 3739 141705 	- - 
Halifax 15996 - - - 	- - 

TOTALEAST. ELEV$. SBD. ?OITS 2305973 1350277 300336 714192 	2115 16133 

TOTAL QUA1TITY IN CALNADA 37638541 13469076 9278834 9894401 	487361 1297574 

Duluth - - - 110479 	- - 
Buffalo 288000 - - - 	- - 
Erie 49000 652000 - - - 

TOTAL U. S. LAKE PORTS 337000 652000 - 110479 	- - 
New York 2412000  
New York Afloat 116000 - - - 	- - 
Albany 276000 - - - 	- - 

TOTAL U. S. ATLANTIC SBD. PORTS 2804000 - - 35000 	- - 

TOTAL QUANTITY IN STORE 	40779541 14121076 9278634 10039880 487361 1297574 

- 117 	- 
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Grades of Canadian Grain in Store at Public, 	Semi-Public, and Priva :e (:ead of the 
Lakes), Interior Public and Semi-Public, Vancouver-New Westminster, and .'astern Elevat- 
ors for the week ending January 21, 	1938, 

ft,Viilliam 	Interior Vancouver Eastern Eastern Eastern 
& Pt,Arthur 	Public and New West Elevators Elevators Elevators 
Somi-Public 	Semi-Public ninsr Lake St.Lawrence Maritime 
and Private 	Terminals Elevators ports Ports Ports 

- Bushels 
WHEAT 
No. 	1 Hard 8774 6,624 31,062 -. 683 - 

No. 	1 Northern 341,693 1,027,979 333,506 585,799 307,054 205,986 
No. 	2 Norhern 654,783 30,270 285,403 - 1,251,088 271,497 256,696 
Old No. 2 Northern - - - - 223 - 

No. 	3 Northern 830,969 2,350 1,065,689 1,128,441 175,436 380,235 
No. 4 Northern 316,511 1,145 336,879 433,425 17,922 297,177 
No. 4 Special 238,812 - 966,741 6,810 
No. 	5 Wheat 68,351 • 127,022 36,440 11,708 - 

No. 	5 Special 240,592 - - 44,091 4,464 
No. 	6 Theat 105,004 - 56,827 51,085 4,087 - 

No. 	6 Special 167,42: - -• 61 9 928 2,498 
Feed 222,905 - 48,516 205,802 14,639 - 

No. 	1 C.W. Garnet i,726 - 43,140 232,954 304,178 
No. 2 C.'.I. 	Garnet 93,976 - 149,259 15,632 - - 

No. 	1 C.W. Durum 543,061 - - 149,633 42,725 58,065 
No. 	2 C.W. 	Durun 3,745,53" - - 2,842,589 687,960 37,690 
No. 3 C.W. Durum 2,231,132 - - 348,129 423,532 84,764 
No. 4 C.W., 	Durum 75,792 - - - - - 

Other Durum 163,921 - - - 15,542 - 

Other 143,363 13,191 465,13J 859,268 32,683 9,991 
TOTAL 10,544,333 1,081,559 2,962,497 9,2l3045 2,325.646 1,330,604 
OATS 
No, 	2 C.W. 11,035 10,678 4,384 120,643 41,986 - 

No. 3 C.W. 137,705 5,793 74,640 140,923 46,510 - 

Ex. No, 	1 Feed 17,076 -. 49,382 - - 

No, 	1 Feed 355,529 30,558 218,498 122,453 106,465 - 

No. 	2 Feed 1242&6 44,194 - 615 -. 
No. 3 Feed 40,127 - - - 7,079 - 

Other 231,5 10 291,304 321,302 14,587 84242 13,439 
TOTAL 917,278 333,333 712,400 - 	398,606 286,397 13459 
BARLEY 
3 Ex. C.W. 6 Row 514,603 - 4,642 734,423 195,685 103,438 
3 C.W. 6 Row-  - - •• -. 1,150 - 

3 Ex. C.W. 2 Row 5,172 - - - - - 

3 C.W. 2 Row - - - 1,000 - - 

3 C.W, 481,681 554 230675 253,473 2D,181 159,028 
4 C.W. 39,590 1,829 70,942 953 -. 
5 C.W. 31,732 787 25,179 -. 3,136 - 

6 C.W. 20,240 725 1,372 - 625 -• 
Food - -- - - - 

Other 112,311 111,081 361,902 317 9 339 14,946 - 

TOTAL 1,,329 - 	114,976 Th21T7121, 3 
FLASEED 
No. 	LC.W. 157,566 - 28 •- 2,115 - 

No. 2 C.W. 44,006 -- 9 - - - 

No. 3 C.W. 7,1C13 - 4 -. - - 

No. 4 C.W. 71 - - - - - 

Other 10,453 -  1 - - - - 

TOTAL 219,204 - 42 -. 2,115 - 

RYE 
'1 C.W. - - 27 - - - 

No. 2 C.W. 854,184 3 16,204 2,914 8,608 
No. 3 C.W. 66,376 - - - - 

No. 4 C.W. 1,7G  
Eroty 986 - - - - - 

Other 7739 - 7,320 5932 4 5 611 - 

TOTAL  3,661 -7, 22,136 
TOTAL QUA3TTITY 
IN STORE 13,816,805 1,534,8684,377,001 10,945,022 3,073,909 1,615,117 
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CANADIAN GRAIN IN STORE - COARkTIVE STATE ENT,1935-1938 
W I-I E A T 	 (Bushels) 	OThER GRAIN 

January 21, 1938 
Country Elevators - Manitoba 3,520,000 2,288,000 

Saskatchewan 4,600,000 2,540,000 
Alberta 7,965,000 3,847,000 
TOTAL 16,085,000 

Interior 	rivate and Mill 4,781 0 000 3 1427,000 
Interior Public and Semi-Public Terminals 1,081 4 559 453,309 
Vancouver-New Westminster 2,962,497 1,414,504 
Prince Rupert 292,279 - 

Churchill 11,820 - 

Fort Wi1liam & Port Arthur 10,544,333 3,272,472 
In Transit Rail 2,479,834 951,132 
Eastern Elevators - Lake Ports 9,213 0 045 1,731,977 
Eastern Elevators - Sbd. Ports 3,656,250 1,032,776 
U. S. Lake Ports 989,000 110,479 
U. S. Atlantic Sbd. Forts 2 804,000 
TOTAL 

- 54,900 .17 21,103,649  

Country Elevators - Manitoba 1,693,371 989,686 
Saskatchewan 12,373 0 709 6,077,613 
Alberta 15,915,621 -- 3,140,518 
TOTAL 2982701 :1,2ö 7,817 

Interior Private and Miii 4,912,963 4,389,405 
Interior public and Semi-public Terminals 54,761 533,873 
Vancouver-New iestminster 7,863,887 273,093 
Prince Rupert 910,983 - 

Churchill 614,569 - 

Fort William and Port Arthur 9,291,739 5,634,809 
In Transit Rail 3,040,581 650,474 
Eastern Elevators - Lake Ports 16,887,434 2,403,327 
Eastern Elevators - Sbd. Ports 5,999,043 956,945 
U. S. Lake Ports 13,424,021 5,824,208 
U. S. Atlantic Sbd. Ports 10,711,211 141,727 
TOTAL  103,693,893  31,35 ; 678 
Januar'r 24 	1936 
Country Elevators - Lnitoba 6,983,559 2,809,150 

Saskatchewan 48,246,479 4,943,826 
Alberta 33,053,020  2,520,416 
TOTAL 88,283,058 10,273,392 

Interior Private and lLill 6,775,273 2,231,457 
Interior public and Semi-Public Terminals 5,044 0 030 534,858 
Vancouver-New Vestminster 14,869,983 440,094 
Prince Rupert 1,027,676 - 

Churchill 2,280,823 - 

Fort William and Port Arthur 38,575,225 7,637,126 
Eastern Elevator:; - lake Ports 43,113,434 2,793,772 
Eastern Elevators - Sbd. Ports 17,664 3 941 1,926,583 
U. S. Lake Ports 20,139,505 93,872 
U. S. Atlantic Shd. Ports 9,715,309 121,830 
TOTAL 247,489,257  2602,984 
anuary25,l935 
Country Elevators - manitoba 10,158,430 1,450,278 

Saskatchewan 51,539,138 5,406,581 
Alberta 37,732,495 4,329,369 
TOTAL 99,430,063 11,186,228 

Interior Private and 1il1 6,744,717 3190,845 
Interior Public and Semi-Public Terminals 3,350,363 929,100 
Vancouver-New Vestminster 12,207,088 1,145,786 
Victoria 927,435 - 

Prince Rupert 757,208 - 

Churchill 2,389,404 - 

Fort William and Port Arthur 57,811,922 8,497,458 
Eastern Elevators - Lake Ports 28,642,816 2,83C,750 
Eastern Elevators - Sbd. Ports 11,959,787 2,735,283 
U. S. Lake Ports 19 0 955,282 1,884,175 
U. S. Atlantic Sbd. Port& 5,863,628 
TOTAL 250,119,713 - 32,399,625 

- 9 - 



-. - 
.--- ._U___4___ 	• ' 	.-- 	p 	.. 	-----.--., 

	

-. 	 . 	. 

	

. 	:- .- 	. 	-. 	- i .--. 	. 	.-.. 	U--- 

	

• 	• 	• 	-. 	
t t_!- r 	• 	. 	• 	-t 	.-. I. 

', 
- 	- 	 . 	, - 	- 	.- 	.-- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

—:;-: 	• i: ___ 	 ______ 

- 	 - 	- 
- 	--- 	, 

••_4• ._ 	 . , 	 T1't 	•• 
AL 

too 

- 
- 

•:_ 
- 

- 	

:::- 
, 

-y -. 	- 	 ....: ______ _______ •. 
_______ 	:I'i. •; -• 	 , * - . 	- -,__.. 	- 

.-,. 
- 	. 	, .-- 

. 	- 	• 
. 	- 	1 	; 	. . ---. 	. 	 .  

- 	. 	 • . 	- '. ., .. 	;: . 

• - --  

- 	"..- - 	
4 	.' , 	I 	ç 	•*. 

ce • I4i.-. 	. 	-Li•' 

----- . - -- 

;:- 

-_- ':• 

* • . . - 	- 	- 	
- 	- 	• L • . 

-- .. ... : 	. 	' 	•: 	i 	• - 	. 	- 	 - 

, 	 .• 	- _a7___v,w * I •' - - S 	. . 	\ 

V • 	 . - 
/ V 

., 

	

- 	V 

	

;.j.I___- V.- 	V  

V  

• 	. 	 .. 	 . 

V 
_ 	• 	:. 	•- 	• 	. 

- 	V• • 
•V ______ V• 

. 
V 	 • 

v,_,-.. V_ 	•*VV 	p V •VV 	_ 	 - 	. 
- 	 V 	•V 	 V 	- • 	• - 	 .. 	- 	 - 

4 	
. ... 	

- V 	V 	r 	;:_ 	•VV ______ 

4L 

___V 

 

1VPi%1k 	ri 

V 
•.,_ 	

V 

- 	 V V . 
V 

- 
•LjV. 	V 	V_V_ V 	V 
D 

- 	V• 	-. 	V4V) 

	

VkV VV. •V•V_VV_ VVVVV_V •VVV__VVVV V 	V 	V--.V_ 	- 	VSVV 
....... 	- 

• 	V 	 .. 
_-• 	- .Mn - 	 .-.. 

I 	VV•4• 	 • V 	 V 	. 	 V •V V. • .VV V •  
- 

- V 	- V, 	VV_4 

. 	•1 ____ 

- 	
- 

• 	
V •. 	V 	

V Ok 

- 
V .  

- 	
.•- 

• 	V, 	
V• '•' 	..- 	 - •. 

- 	 • 	 •. 
- 	V IV 

V 	 V V 	- 	 .. 
t 	 • 

V 
. 	V IV 	•*.V. , V , ._____ 

VV 	•V 
- - 	 •VV.V_VVV_ __V_V _V,VVV_ 

V 
._ 	- 	V V 	V 	 - 

VVV 	 •• V V 	 V V 	
V 

- 

VV__••• 	'V V_ 	 V V 	 V .... V 	V 	V 	 V 	-, 
1'  .-_• 

	

- 	. 

VtV_V,tI• 	_V• 	( •''_VV. 

- V • 

• V 	 S 	V 

V 	 V 	 V 	VS 	- 	'V 	VVV' V  _V V 

V 	V 	V 	- 	 V ...... V 	V 	V 	V'VS ___*VVVV4 VVV V I 	VV V 	•V 	 V 	 - 	VVV 	V 	V 	V 

- 	V  -' 

V 	V 	V.V_.VV. 	VVV__V$V - V 	V 	V 	•V 	V 

V 
V VS 	3VSVV(VVVI VV 	- 

of 

VV 	

V 

V 

VV.VI;V.V.VV 	V 	4 	 VVV 	
• •' 

4VVV,iVVVVV_.V 	

_VVV 

V 	V V VV 

: 

- 

V.VVVV.V1V_V4VV - V 

V 	V 	
V 	

- 
- V: 	-1V 	:• 	 V 



E•'CLITS AI :n.±::TS OF RPLI ?I CLASSES OF ELEVATORS 1 17  TE EEK ENDING JAN. 21, 1938 

W}AT 	DURUM 	OATS 	BARLEY 	FLAX-  RYE 
AT 	SEED 
Bu 	s 	h 	e 	1 	s 

RE CE I FT S 

Gounr 	Elevators x 2,041,552 67,917 	483,086 340,086 2,557 	3,415 
mt. Privzte 	1iJ.1 Elevs. x 419,631 3,966 	185,902 99,881 3,306 	14 
mt. Pub. & Semi-Pub. Terms. - - 	85,915 4,289 - 	- 
Vancouvor-lew lTestminster 475,024 - 	44,062 159,918 - 	- 
Fort 	i11iam & Port Arthur 310,431 10,990 	72,032 34,071 8 	2,811 
Eastern Elevators - 
Georgian Bay Ports Rail 30,387 - 	 134 - - 	- 
Lower Lake Ports Vessel 166 0 425 - 	- - - 	- 

Rail 960 - 	4,641 - - 	- 
St. Irence Ports Rail 65,134 - 	1,999 1,666 - 	- 
Seaboard Ports Rail 668,098 - 	1,875 85,335 - 	1,798 

S H I P M E N T S 

Country Elevators x 1,206,981 59,767 457,363 368,621 2,103 	4,171 
mt. Private & Mill Elevs. x 363,248 11,155 187,018 187,898 178 	1,336 
mt. Puc. & Semi-Pub. Terms. 9,944 - - 23,406 - 	- 
Vancouver-New Westminste r 

Vesel 294,733 - 37,664 126,312 89 	- 
Rail 24,719 - 13,489 2,236 - 	40 

Fort 	i1lia 	& Port Arthur 
Rail 54,476 5,000 75,360 15,215 - 	- 

Eastern Elovators - 
GeorGian Bay Ports Rail 383,198 - - 7,325 - 	- 
Lower Lake Ports Rail 121,917 - 5,574 7,535 - 	1 $ 71 
St. Lawrence Ports Rail 199 2 996 - 31,485 51,924 - 	- 
Seaboard Ports Vessel 671,060 - 18,823 32,333 - 	- 

Rail - 1,875 - - - 

x 	Teel: endin 	Januar 14, 	1938, 

- 10 - 
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STOCKS OF UNITE.S STATjS GRAI 	I.' 0J:ADA_JKUARI 21, 1938 

AT OATS RYZ CORN SOYA BEANS 
B 	u 	s h 	e 	1 s____ 

Midland Aberdeen  
Midland Simcoe - 1,206,529 - 
Owen So.znd - 293,912 - -, - 
Goderich Elev. 	Co. 271,831 143,367 - 20,929 - 
Goderich W. C. F. M. 78,838 - - - 

- 	Sarnia - 43,676 -• 318,237 - 
Port Colborne, D.G. 179,077 1,821 - - - 
Port Colborne, M.L. 306,253 58,372 76,390 - 
Port Colborno Afloat 325,499 - - - - 
Toronto - 184,029 25,483 114,200 20,000 
Kingston, J. Richardson - - - 62 1 577 - 
Prescott - 21,500 - - 
Montreal 324,592 356,962 344,36 - 19,625 
Dominion Elevator Co. - 16,401 - - 
Sorel - 5 2 000 - - 
Three Rivers 70,530 26,044 - - - 
Quebec - 234,487 - - 
West St. John C.P.R. - - - 6,500 - 
West St. John IIbr. Comm. - - - 12,103 - 
Halifax - - 253 - 
TOTAL 1,553,620 3,270350 589829 611,189 39 1 625 
Same period last year - 13,567 - 576 - 

RECEIPTS AND SHIPI2NTS OF UNITED STATES GRAIN IN CANADA JANUARY 21, 1938 
RECEIPTS SHIPMENTS 
Water Rail Water Rail 

GEORGIAN BAY PORTS 
Wheat - - To Can 0  Flour Mails - 13,825 

Can, Dom. Points - 47,439 
Oats - - " Can, Dom, Points 105,014 

Quel.ec - 4,250 
L0ER LAKE PORTS 

Wheat 108 ) 385 23,757 To Can, 	Flour lulls - 76,576 
Oats - - Can. Flour Mills - 1,423 

Can. Dam, Points - 16,640 
Corn - - Can, Flour Mills 3,314 

" Can, Dorn. 	Points - 3,343 
, LANRENCE PORT S 

Oats - - To Can. Dorn. Points - 57,810 
ll  Can. 	Flour Mills - 6,388 

Corn - " Can, Seaboard - 13,893 
ARITIFE PORTS 

Wheat - 23,945 To United. Kingdom 23,945 - 

Corn - 118 1 961 United Kingdom 62,026 - 
Other Countries 38,561 - 
Can. Dorn, Points - 4,995 

__ ..........  ft  0 26877- 

RECEIPTS AND S1-IPINTS_OF FOREIGN GRAIN_IN CANA])A JANUARY 21, 1938 
ARGEITTINE CORN 

Lower Lake Ports - - To Can. Dorn. Points 1,200 
Can, Flour Mills - 194 

St. lawrence Ports - - " Can, Dorn. Points - 20,000 
SOUTH AFRI CAN CORN 

Georgian Bay Ports - - To Can, Flour - 2,000 
- - " Can. 	Porn, Points - 594 

Lower Lake Ports - u Can, Flour Mills - 7,040 
Can. Dom. Points - 27,580 

St. Lawrence Ports - - Can. Dom. Points - 96,456 
" U. S. 	Seaboard - 2,000 
" Can. Flour Mills - 4,250 

Maritime Ports - 48,713 u Can. Dam. Points - 23,700 
Can. Flour Mills -. 5,000 

" United Kingdom 48,713 - 

11 
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STOCKS OF FOREIGN GRAIN 111 CANADA JANUARY 21, 	1938 

ARGENTINE SOUTH AFRICAN kRGEN'PINE 	DANISH 
CORN CORN FLAXSEED 	BARLEY 

B 	u 	s h 	e 	1 	S 	- 

Goderich Elev. 	Co. 49,100 
Goderich 1T. 	C. 	F. 	11. - 22,000 - 

port Colborne, M. L. 42,742 110,157 - 	 - 

Toronto 52.408 294,290 - 	 - 

Kingston, J. Richardson 7,103 - 	 - 

Prescott 98,291 - 	 - 

Montreal _51,964 11461 : 016 347,392 	- 
Dominion Elevator Co, 116,718 185651 - 	 - 

Sorel - 230351 -• 	 - 

Three Rivers -. 17.588 32,522 	- 
Quebec - 29211:1 - 

Saint John 112.332 - 	 - 

Halifax 133001 - 	 - 

TOTAL 363832 3012,991 379,914 	- 
Same period previous yc: 5,O34546 975,101 11,002 	27,825 

STOCKS IN STORE, RECEIPTS AND SNIPMENTS AT TEE CANADIAN G0VERNE1 ,1T INTERIOR TERMINAL 
ELEVATORS, DURING TEE WEEK ENDING JANUARY 21, 1938. 

'VIAT 	OATS 	BARLEY 	FLAXSEED 	RYE 
B 	u 	s 	h e 	1 	s 

STOCKSINSTORE 

Calgary 
Edmoiit on 
Lothbridge 

TOTAL 

	

1,317 	68,562 	110,945 	- 	- 

	

2,218 	269,771 	4,031 	- 	- 

	

1,078,024 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

1,081,559 	338.333 	114,976 	- 	- 

RECEIPTS 

Cal gary 
Edmonton 
Lot hbr id e 

TOTAL 

- 	 10,377 1,829 	- 	- 

- 	 75,538 2,460 	- 

- 	85,915 4,289 	- 	- 

SHIPNTS - RAIL 

Cal gary 
Ethnont on 
Let hbr idge 

TOTAL 

	

2,100 	- 

	

1,053 	- 

	

6,791 	- 

	

9,944 	- 

- 12 - 

	

23,406 	- 	- 

	

23,406 	- 	- 
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STOCL..S, REC:1rT5 AD SHI?NTS O' TIfl 	COU171RY ELIVTORS IN TI 	'TETERN DIVISION IN THE  
1EE 	DIG JANTLRY_14, 1938.  

WEEAT 	DURIJI: 	DAT 	OATS 	B.&RLEY 	FLAXSEID 	RYE 
B 	u 	s 	h 	e 	1  

COtThTRY ELEVATORS 

3OCKS IF STORE 

1-:anitoba 	 1,785,000 	1,661,000 	720,000 	1,310,000 	58,000 	1430000 
Saskatchewan 	 4,790,000 	146,030 	1,810,0e0 	525,000 	94,000 	73,000 
Alberta 	 7,770,000 	- 	2,700,000 	885,000 	10,000 	57,000 

TOTAL 	 141345,000 	1,807,000 	5,230,000 	2,720,000 	162,000 	273,000 

Total - a vveek ago 	13,520,000 	1,800,000 	5,245,000 	2,750,000 	162,000 	273,000 
a year a&'o 	 30,776,084 	7,738,530 	1,907,346 	433,810 	42,336 

RECEIPTS DURIITG WEEK 

Ianitoba 	 63,878 	64,833 	29,297 	66,032 	168 	1,291 
Saskatchewan 	 515,422 	3,084 	99,205 	30,454 	2,168 	432 
Alberta 	 1,462,252 	- 	354,564 	243,600 	221 	1,692 

TOTAL 	 2,041,552 	67917 	483,086 	3403066 	219557 	3,415 

Total - a veek ago 	760,148 	59,610 	220,694 	187,732 	1,256 	2,971 
a year ago 	 8051246 	 294,336 	124,768 	3,433 	10,163 

SEIPENTS DUIWTG 7EEK 

anitoba 	 31,293 	51,539 	73,218 	169,628 	20 	473 
Saskatchewan 	 387,791 	8,228 	77,416 	36,426 	37 	2,935 
Alberta 	 787,897 	- 	306,729 	162,567 	2,046 	763 

TOTAL 	 1,206,981 	59,767 	457,363 	3681621 	2,103 	4,171 

TOTAL - a week ago 	945,515 	40,367 	286,033 	155,359. 	1,785 	2,592 
a year ago 	 1,246,625 	447,658 	147,587 	15,777 	10,204 

TOTAL RECEIPTS AT C0UNTY ELEVATORS MTD FLATFO 	LOADIiTG 	IN TIHE  
PERIOD AUGUST 1, 1937 TO JANUARY 14, 1938  

UEAT 	 OTBERGRAIN 
Bushels  

Manitoba 	 32,606,479 	 22,382,759 
Saskatchewan 	 21,358,560 	 6,394,999 
Alberta 	 47,328,833 	 15,152,596 

Total 1937-1938 	 101,293,872 	 43,930,354 
Same period 1936-1937 	 140,123,666 	 43,568,576 

#Platform loadings to January 7, 1938. 
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STOCKS, RECEIPTS AND SI?NTS OF TEE PACIFIC COAST ELEv.AroRS 

IN THE EK ENDING JA1TtJARY 21, 1938 

I 
	

WHAT 	OAT S 	BARLEY 	FLAXSF.ED 	RYE 
B 	u 	S 	h 	e 	1 	S 

STOCKS IN STORE 

Vancouver-New 'Jestminster 	2,962,497 	712,400 	694,712 	42 	7 0 350 
prince Rupert 	292,279 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Churchill 	 11,620 	- 	- 	- 	- 

RcEIPTS DURLG NTEK 

Vancouver-New Vestminter 	475,024 	44,062 	159,918 	- 	- 

SII:!U 7TS DURING JEEK 

Vancouver -New Westminster 
Vessel 	294,733 	37,864 	126,312 
Rail 	24,719 	13,489 	2 0 236 	- 	4 

	

DAILY QUOTATIONS AND 7KLY AVRAGS OF CASH 	AT BY GRADES IN CEITS 

AND EIGETIS OF A CENT PER BUSHEL 

IN THE WEEK EITDING JANUARY 22, 1938 

(Basi8 Vancouver, B.C.) 

Jan. Jan. Jan. Jan. Jan. Jan. Weekly 
17 18 19 20 21 22 Average 

No. 1 Hard 1.40/4 1.39/5 1.38/4 1.39/7 1,39 1.40 1.39/5 
No. 1 Northern 1.40/4 1.39/5 1.38/4 1.39/7 1.39 1,40 1.39/5 
No. 2 Northern 1.30/4 1,29/5 1.28/4 1.29/7 1.29 1.30 1.29/5 

No. 3 Northern 1.14/4 1.13/5 1.12/4 1.13/7 1.13 1.14 1.13/5 

No. 4 Northern 1.04/4 1.03/5 1.02/4 1.03/7 1.03 1.04 1.03/5 

No. 5 .96/4 .95/5 .94/4 .9517 .95 .96 .95/5 

No. 6 .87/4 .86/5 .80 .86/7 .86 .87 .86/5 
Foed .77/4 .76/5 .75/4 .76/7 .76 .77 .76/5 
No. 1 Garnet 1.06/4 1.05/5 1.04/4 1.05/7 1,05 1.06 1.05/5 
No. 2 Garnet 1.04/4 1.03/5 1,02/4 1.03/7 1.03 1.04 1.03/5 
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At 

- 15 .. 

1.48/4 1.47/5 1.44/4 1.46/7 1.48 1.47 1.47/1 
1.36/4 1.36/5 1.35/4 1.36/7 1,36 1.37 1.36/3 
1.13/4 1.17/5 1.17/4 1.18/7 1.18/4 1.19/6 1.18/4 
1.09/4 1.03/5 1.06/4 1.09/7 1.09 1.10 1.09/2 
.07/4 .96/5 .96/4 0 97/7 .97 .98 .97/2 
.38/4 .87/5 0 87/4 • 88,/7 0 88 .89 .882 
.78/4 .77/5 .77/4 .78/7 .76 .79 .78/2 

1.19/4 1,18/5 1.16/1 1.19/7 1.19 1.20 1.19/2 
1.16/4 1.15/5 1.15/4 1.16/7 1.16 1.17 1.16/2 
1.05 1/4 1.02/5 1.02/4 1.03/7 1.03 1.04 1.03/5 
.93/4 .92/5 .92/4 •93,/7 ,93 .94 .93/2 
.84/4 .33/5 .83/4 .84/7 .84 .85 .84/2 

1.21/4 1.201/5 1.20/4 1.21/7 1.21 1.22 1.21/2 
1.19/4 1.18/5 1.18/4 1.19/7 1.19 1.20 1.19/2 
1.13/4 1.12/5 1.12/4 1.13/7 1.13 1.14 1,13/2 
1.46/4 1.45/5 1.42/4 1.44/7 1.46 1.45 1.45/1 
1.34/4 1.34,/S 1.33/4 1.34/7 1.34 1.35 1.34/3 
1.16/4 1.15/5 1.15/4 1.16/7 1.16/4 1.17/6 1.16/4 
1.23/4 1.22/5 1.22,/4 1.23/7 1.23 1.24 1.23/2 
1.20/4 1.19/5 1 6 19/4 1.20/7 1.20 1.21 1.20/2 
1.15/4 1.14/5 1.14/4 1.15/7 1.15 1.16 1.15/2 
.80/4 .88/5 .92/4 .91/7 .91 .90 .90 
.86/4 

.83/4 
.86/5 

.84/1 

.90/4 

.87/4 

.89/7 

.86/7 

.59 

.86 

.88 

.85 

.88/3 

.85/3 
1,08/4 1.07,/5 1.07/4 1.06/7 1.08 1.09 1.08/2 
1.06/4 1.05/5 1.05/4 1.06/7 1.06 1.07 1.06/2 
1.04/4 1.03/5 1.03/4 1.04/7 1.04 1.05 1.04/2 

.5613 .56/o .35/5 .56/1 .56,/1 .56/3 
.50 .43/5 .50 .so/i .49 .49/6 
.50/2 .49/7 .50 .sc/i .49 •49/5 .49/7 
.45/6 .45/3 .45/4 .15/5 ..s/i .45/1 .45/3 
.41/4 .41/i .41/2 .41/3 .40,'? .40/7 .41/1 
.38/6 .36/3 .38/4 .38,15 .38,/i .38/1 .38/3 

.61/6 .62,/3 .62/2 .65/1 .65/1 .55/3 .63/6 

.61/6 .52/3 .62/5 .85/1 .65/1 .65,13 .63/6 

.60/2 .61/3 .61,/5 .62/1 .62,/i .62/3 .61/5 

.59/6 .60/3 .60/5 .61/1 .61/1 .61/3 .60/6 

.58/2 . 58/7 . 59/1 . 59,/5 . 59/5 .59/7 . 59/2 

.57/2 57,/7 • 58,/i . 58/5 .58/5 .58/7 .58/2 

.81/4 .61/7 .81 .82/2 .61/2 .82 .81/5 

.78/4 .78/7 .78 .79/2 .73/2 .79 .78/5 
0.17. 	.74/4 . 74/7 .74 . 75/2 • 74/2 . 75 .74/5 

.74/4 .74/7 .74 .75/2 .74/2 .75 .74/5 

.73/4 .75/7 .73 .74/2 .73/2 .74 .73/5 

1.77/3 	1.76/7 	1.76/6 	1.77/6 	1.77/6 	1.77,"7 	1.77/3 
1.73/3 	i.72,/7 	1.72/6 	1.73/6 	1.73/6 	1.73/7 	1.73/3 
1.52/3 	1.51/7 	1.51/6 	1.52/6 	1.52/6 	1.52/7 	1.52/3 
1,47/3 	1.46/7 	1.4G/6 	1.47/6 	1.47/6 	1.47/7 	1.47/3 

ONTARIO-TORONTO 

.99-1.00 .99-1.00 .99-1.00 .99-1.00 .93-1.00 .99-1.00 

	

•43_ 45 43 .45 .43- .45 .43- .45 .43- .45 	not 	.43- .45 
.60 .52- .60 .55- .30 .58- .60 .53- .60 .58- .60 

.78- .80 .78--.80 .78- ..s0 ,78_ .80 .78--.O avail- • 75- .80 

.70- .72 .70- .72 .70- .72 .70- .72 .70- .72 able .70- .72 

	

.62- .64 .62- .64 .62- .64 .62- .44 .62- .54 	.62- .64 

	

.68- .71 .68- .71 .68- .71 .68- .71 .63- .71 	.68- .71 

	

.43- .47 .43- .47 .43- .47 0 43- .47 .43- .47 	.43- .47 
0 91 	.91 	.91 	.91 	.91 	.91 
.80 	.80 	80 	.80 	.80 	.80 
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DAILY QUOTATIONS AND EKL1 AV.R'GJ OF C31I GRA:i w 
GRADEO ON TI11IPG AND TORONTO •RKTS 

'eek endinr Jazuary 22, 1938 

	

Jan. 	Jar:. 	Jan. 	Jan. 	JLn. 	Jan. 	Teek1y 

	

17 	18 	19 	O 	21 	22 	Average 

- 	 Fort 	nd 5E ?tT 
AT 

ro.1 Man. Northern 

No. 2 11an. Northern 
No. 3 1ian. Northern 

No. 4 Ian. Northern 

No. 5 

No, 6 

eed 

No. 1 Garnet 

No. 2 Garnet 

No. 4 Special 

No. 5 Special 

No. 6 Special 

Rejected No. 1 

No. 2 

No. 3 
Tough 

No. 3 

Smutty No. 1 

No. 2 
No. 3 

Durum No. 1 

No. 2 

No. 3 

A. R. W. No. 1 

A.W. 	No.2 

No. 3 
OAT S 

No. 2 C.X. 

No. 3 C.r -. 

Ex. No. 1 Feed 

No. 1 Feed 

No. 2 Feed 

No. 3 Feed 

BARLEY 

6 Row 

2 Raw 

No. 3 C.W. 

No. 4 C.W. 
No, 5 C.V. 

No. 6 C.W. 

RE 

No. 2 C.W. 

No. 3 C.. 
Rejected No. 2 

No. 4 C.W. 

Ergoty 

FLkXSEE U 

No. 1 0.7. 

No. 2 C.W. 

No. 3 0.11. 

No. 4 C.W. 

Vheat, 

good millin: 

Oat s 

Barley 

Rye 

Corn 
Buckwheat 

Malting Barley 

Mi.11ing Oats 

Northern 

Nort horn 

Northern 

Northern 

Northern 

Northern 

Northern 

Northern 

Northern 

South African Corn(Y) 

South African Corn(W) 
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